## RESOLUTION NO. 1979 - 207

A RESOLUTION RETIRING CERTAIN NAMED EMPLOYEES ON PENSION AND GRANTING A PENSION TO CERTAIN NAMED EMPLOYEES UNDER THE PENSION PLAN OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

SECTION 1. That the employees hereinafter named be and the same are hereby granted a monthly pension (under the Authority of Article I, Section 15, Paragraph one of the Conditions of Employment) effective commencing with the date shown under the column "STARTING DATE," the pension to be paid by the Public Employees Retirement System of the State of Ohio and the Social Security Administration of the United States.

NAME	DEPARTMENT	STARTING DATE
Bronoff, John	Bus Operations	August 1, 1979
Divis, Frank G.	Bus Operations	August 1, 1979
Vasek, Thomas J.	Equipment	August 1, 1979

SECTION 2. That the employee hereinafter named be and the same is hereby granted a monthly pension (under the Authority of Article I, Section 16, Paragraph one of the Conditions of Employment) effective commencing with the date shown under the column "STARTING DATE," in the amount set opposite the name of the employee as follows to continue for the period of disability.

NAME	DEPARTMENT	R.T.A. PENSION	STARTING DATE
Kuthan, Donald	Transit Police	\$15.00	March 1, 1979
Adopted July	· 24,, 1979	President	2.2.
Attest: All	ham C. Felmon	(	

Secretary-Treasurer